
ELECTRICITY i 
AUTHORITY 

T  £  M A N  A H  I K  o 26 June 2020 

Ian Might 
Client Director 
Jade Software Corporation 
39 Market Place 
Auckland City 1010 

By Emaii 
ihsglht̂ jadeworid. 

com 

Dear Ian 

Amendment to Registry Manager Market Operator Service Provider Agreement 

I refer to the Registry Manager Market Operator Service Provider Agreement (MOSPA) between 
the Electricity Authority (Authority) and Jade Software Corporation (NZ) Limited, dated 25 
January 2017, relating to services provided by Jade Software Corporation (NZ) Limited as the 
registry manager. 

The Authority would like to amend the MOSPA by: 

1) replacing clause 2.1 of Schedule 1 (version 1.2) of the MOSPA with the following: 

The monthly fee is as follows (the "Monthly Fee"): 2.1. 

Monthly Fee Starting Index 

From 1 May 2017 

until 1 April 2018: 
$10,903.16 

From 1 April 2018 
Infrastructure $12,042.91 1000 

until 1 July 2020: 

$12,581.41 From 1 July 2020 

Services $39,025.75 1000 

$2,212.33 System No indexing 

$570.00 Additional requirements No indexing 

• 
I 

I 
1257192 3 

_evel 7. Harbour Tower, 2 Hunter Street, PO Box IOO41, Wellington 6143, New Zealand + 64 4 460 8860 + 64 4 460 8860 www ea.govt nz 



2) replacing the 'Disk' and 'Backup' rows of Table 2 in clause 5 of Schedule 1 (version 1.2) of 
the MOSPA with the following: 

Disk 16,958GB 

3,120GB Backup 

If you agree to it, this amendment will allow for the increase of disk capacity to cater for forecast 
storage requirements until 1 July 2021. 

The amended Schedule 1 of the MOSPA will become version 1.3. 

Please confirm your acceptance of the amendment set out in this letter by signing and returning 
a copy of this letter to me. This amendment to the MOSPA will take effect on 1 July 2020. 

Yours sincerely 

Grant Benvenuti 
General Manager Market Performance (acting) 

I, Ian Might, agree for and on behalf of Jade Software Corporation (NZ) Limited to the 
amendmepiftoThe MOSPA set out in this letter. 

qiCjf 
Date: 

tx" 

2 

1257192 3 


